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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: MERRITTON WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Salem Church in Gainsborough
Township, Merritton, Port Dalhousie), 1867-1869

Board and Committee Records
1989.014L 1-3 LCM-52 Quarterly Official Board minutes 1867-1869

SERIES 2: MERRITTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Elm St. Church, Pine St. Church, Port
Dalhousie, Welland Valley, Bethel in Humberstone Township, Homer in Niagara Township, Salem Church
in Gainsborough Township), 1889-1919

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1989.014L 1-1 LCM-52 Baptisms 1916-1917
Burials 1916-1917
1-2 LCM-52 Marriage register 1896-1919

Membership Records
1989.014L 11 LCM-52 Circuit register 1889-1918

SERIES 3: PINE ST. METHODIST CHURCH, MERRITTON, 1877-1888
Board and Committee Records
1989.014L 1-4 Trustee Board minutes 1877-1888

SERIES 4: ELM ST. METHODIST CHURCH, MERRITTON, 1902-1925
Board and Committee Records

1989.014L 1-5 Trustee Board minutes & financial record 1902-1925
book

SERIES 5: ELM STREET - MCLEAN-MALPAS MEMORIAL PASTORAL CHARGE, ST. CATHARINES
(includes EIm Street United Church, McLean-Malpas Memorial United Church), 1988
Membership Records

1989.014L 1-6 Membership list 1988
SERIES 6: ELM ST. UNITED CHURCH, ST. CATHARINES (includes EIlm St. Methodist Church), 1899-
1985
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1989.014L 1-7 Baptisms 1924-1951
Burials 1924-1951
1-8 Marriage register 1919-1948
1-9 --- 1948-1966
2-1 --- 1966-1978
Board and Committee Records
1989.014L 8os-1 Official Board minutes/ 1941-1978
Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1952-1955
2-2 Session minutes 1945-1985
2-3 Board of Stewards minutes 1952-1961
2-4 --- 1961-1969
2-5 --- 1977-1983
3-1 Official Board minutes 1899-1940
3-2 Annual Congregational Meeting minutes 1935-1951

1956-1968
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Accession Box
File

Title

SERIES 6: ELM ST. UNITED CHURCH cont.

1989.014L 3-3

1989.014L 3-4
3-5

3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10
5-1

5-2
5-3
5-4
5-5
5-7
5-8
5-6
5-10

5-9
5-11
5-12
5-13
6-1

1989.014L 6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5

1989.014L 6-6

Legal/Property Records
Property records - Insurance proposal

Women's Groups Records
Missionary Society financial record book
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Woman's Auxiliary minutes

- - - (Alpha Group)
Sewing Circle minutes

- - -, Catering Information
Friendship Circle (also Young Married
Woman's Group) minutes

- - - financial record book
United Church Women minutes

UCW Executive minutes

UCW Executive membership list & financial

record book

UCW Group 4 minutes

- - - financial records

UCW Group 1 financial records
UCW financial statement

UCW "New" Local UCW Newsletter

Sunday School/Sabbath School
Executive minutes

Financial record book

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union minutes
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Date

[ca 1965]

1908-1948
1918,1921-
1925
1931-1935
1940-1944
1945-1952
1952-1958
1958-1961
1939-1942
1943-1947
1948-1951
1952-1956
1956-1961
1952-1960
1945-1952
1952-1958
1959-1961
1953-1959
1950-1954

1954-1959
1959-1961
1950-1953
1961-1962
1962-1965
1968-1979
1962-1969
1962-1966
1962-1967
1962-1967
1962-1967
1968

1963-1967

1965-1967

1938-1953
1953-1963
1963-1974
1936-1948

1947-1948
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Accession Box Micro Title
File Reel

SERIES 6: ELM ST. UNITED CHURCH cont.
Records of Other Groups
1989.014L 6-7 Couples Club constitution
6-8 - - - minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files

1989.014L 6-9 Correspondence from former ministers re

50th Anniversary

6-10 Material re history of church gathered for
50th Anniversary celebration

6-11 Newspaper clippings & scripts re CBC Radio
program "Religious Period" (re Church &
labour)

6-12 Report of the Family Life Superintendent re
Number of Adult & Infant Baptisms

6-13 Christian Education Centre

6-14 Correspondence with Canadian Save the
children Fund re Ugurel Ifran

7-1 Correspondence etc. on the history of the
church for 1982 Anniversary celebrations

7-2 Transcripts from early church minutes for
1982 Anniversary celebrations

7-3 Description and meaning of church windows

SERIES 7: MCLEAN-MALPAS UNITED CHURCH, ST. CATHARINES, 1942-1951
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1989.014L 7-4 Marriage register

FN1724.290
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Date

1955
1955-1964
1938

[ca 1938]

1960

1962-1964

1964
1967-1972

[ca 1982]
[ca 1982]

n.d.

1942-1951



