

Elm Street-Mclean Malpas Memorial Pastoral Charge (St. Catharine's Ont.) Page 1 of 3									
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 1: MERRITTON WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Salem Church in Gainsborough Township, Merritton, Port Dalhousie), 1867-1869									
TOWNSHIP, MEIT	ittori, Port i	Jairiousiej, 16	Board and Committee Records						
1989.014L	1-3	LCM-52	Quarterly Official Board minutes	1867-1869					
SERIES 2: MERRITTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Elm St. Church, Pine St. Church, Port									
			mberstone Township, Homer in Niagara Townshi						
in Gainsborough			; /						
-		_	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records						
1989.014L	1-1	LCM-52	Baptisms	1916-1917					
			Burials	1916-1917					
	1-2	LCM-52	Marriage register	1896-1919					
			Membership Records						
1989.014L	1-1	LCM-52	Circuit register	1889-1918					
OFFICA. DIA	IE OT ME	THODIST OU	LIDOLL MEDDITTON 4077 4000						
SERIES 3: PIN	NEST. ME	THODIST CH	URCH, MERRITTON, 1877-1888						
1989.014L	1-4		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes	1877-1888					
1303.014L	1-4		Trustee Board Hillidles	1077-1000					
SERIES 4: FI I	MST MET	HODIST CHI	JRCH, MERRITTON, 1902-1925						
OLITICO T. LEI	VI O I . IVIL I	TIODIOT ONE	Board and Committee Records						
1989.014L	1-5		Trustee Board minutes & financial record	1902-1925					
	. •		book	.002 .020					
SERIES 5: ELM	STREET	- MCLEAN-MA	ALPAS MEMORIAL PASTORAL CHARGE, ST. (<u>CATHARINES</u>					
(includes Elm Si	treet Unite	d Church, McL	<u>ean-Malpas Memorial United Church), 1988</u>						
			Membership Records						
1989.014L	1-6		Membership list	1988					
050150 0 51 14	OT 11111T		OT CATHADINES (C. L. L. El. O. M. (L. E. L.	21 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2					
	SI. UNII	<u>ED CHURCH,</u>	ST. CATHARINES (includes Elm St. Methodist (<u> Church), 1899-</u>					
<u>1985</u>			Pantiam/Marriago/Purial Pagarda						
1989.014L	1-7		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1004 1051					
1909.014L	1-7		Baptisms Burials	1924-1951					
	1.0			1924-1951 1919-1948					
	1-8		Marriage register						
	1-9			1948-1966					
	2-1			1966-1978					
			Board and Committee Records						
1989.014L	8os-1		Official Board minutes/	1941-1978					
	000 1		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1952-1955					
	2-2		Session minutes	1945-1985					
	2-2 2-3		Board of Stewards minutes	1952-1961					
	2-3 2-4		Doard Of Stewards Hilliutes						
				1961-1969					
	2-5		Official Decard majorates	1977-1983					
	3-1		Official Board minutes	1899-1940					
	3-2		Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1935-1951					
				1956-1968					

Elm Street-Mclean Malpas Memorial Pastoral Charge (St. Catharine's Ont.) Page 2 of 3							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 6:	ELM ST. UN	IITED CHURCH	I cont.				
			Legal/Property Records				
1989.014L	3-3		Property records - Insurance proposal	[ca 1965]			
			Women's Groups Records				
1989.014L	3-4		Missionary Society financial record book	1000 1040			
1909.014L	3- 4 3-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1908-1948 1918,1921-			
	3-3		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1910, 1921-			
	3-6			1931-1935			
	3-7			1940-1944			
	3-8			1945-1952			
	3-9			1952-1958			
	3-10			1958-1961			
	4-1		Woman's Auxiliary minutes	1939-1942			
	4-2			1943-1947			
	4-3			1948-1951			
	4-4			1952-1956			
	4-5			1956-1961			
	4-6		(Alpha Group)	1952-1960			
	4-7		Sewing Circle minutes	1945-1952			
	4-8			1952-1958			
	4-9			1959-1961			
	4-10		, Catering Information	1953-1959			
	5-1		Friendship Circle (also Young Married Woman's Group) minutes	1950-1954			
	5-2			1954-1959			
	5-3			1959-1961			
	5-4		financial record book	1950-1953			
	5-5		United Church Women minutes	1961-1962			
	5-7			1962-1965			
	5-8			1968-1979			
	5-6		UCW Executive minutes	1962-1969			
	5-10		UCW Executive membership list & financial	1962-1966			
			record book	1962-1967			
	5-9		UCW Group 4 minutes	1962-1967			
	5-11		financial records	1962-1967			
	5-12		UCW Group 1 financial records	1968			
	5-13		UCW financial statement	1963-1967			
	6-1		UCW "New" Local UCW Newsletter	1965-1967			
			Sunday School/Sabbath School				
1989.014L	6-2		Executive minutes	1938-1953			
	6-3			1953-1963			
	6-4			1963-1974			
	6-5		Financial record book	1936-1948			
			Youth Groups Records				
1989.014L	6-6		Young People's Union minutes	1947-1948			

Elm Street-Mclean Malpas Memorial Pastoral Charge (St. Catharine's Ont.) Page 3 of 3								
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 6: ELM ST. UNITED CHURCH cont.								
			Records of Other Groups					
1989.014L	6-7		Couples Club constitution	1955				
	6-8		minutes	1955-1964				
			Correspondence/Subject Files					
1989.014L	6-9		Correspondence from former ministers re	1938				
	0.40		50th Anniversary	F 40001				
	6-10		Material re history of church gathered for 50th Anniversary celebration	[ca 1938]				
	6-11		Newspaper clippings & scripts re CBC Radio program "Religious Period" (re Church & labour)	1960				
	6-12		Report of the Family Life Superintendent re Number of Adult & Infant Baptisms	1962-1964				
	6-13		Christian Education Centre	1964				
	6-14		Correspondence with Canadian Save the children Fund re Ugurel Ifran	1967-1972				
	7-1		Correspondence etc. on the history of the church for 1982 Anniversary celebrations	[ca 1982]				
	7-2		Transcripts from early church minutes for 1982 Anniversary celebrations	[ca 1982]				
	7-3		Description and meaning of church windows	n.d.				
SERIES 7: M	ICLEAN-M	ALPAS UNITE	D CHURCH, ST. CATHARINES, 1942-1951					
1989.014L	7-4		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1942-1951				

FN1724.290